PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anko Jan Blokzijl	05/21/2008
Gerard Paalman	05/21/2008
Gerlof Henno Noordhof	05/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDU Identification B.V.	
Street Address:	Oudeweg 32	
City:	Haarlem	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code: NL-2031 CC		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12095693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)362-2928

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 362-3800

Email: officeactions@fdml.com
Correspondent Name: Fliesler Meyer LLP

Address Line 1: 650 California Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEDR-01003US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan L. Feld

Total Attachments: 2

source=1003US0_SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=1003US0_SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024141 FRAME: 0157

12095693

CH \$40.00

501130671

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

- Blokzijl, Anko Jan, a resident of Bazuin 41, NL-3766 EX Soest, The Netherlands; and
- Paalman, Gerard, a resident of J. Boezerstraat 96, NL-2552 DM Den Haag, The (2) Netherlands; and
- (3) Noordhof, Gerlof Henno, a resident of Boomstede 282 NL-3608 AN Maarssen. The

	Netherlands
(hereir	nafter termed "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
	System and method for requesting and issuing an authorization document
1.,	and have prepared a United States Provisional Patent Application disclosing and identifying the invention, said application having been filed on and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application No;
2.	and/or have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention and/or said application having been filed on May 30, 2008 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 12/095,693;
the ent	WHEREAS SDU Identification B.V. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a company of The lands, having a place of business at Oudeweg 32, NL-2031 CC Haarlem, wishes to acquire ire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein (all ively hereinafter termed "invention"), heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said ors, and in and to any and all patents thereon granted in the United States of America.
Invento	NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said ors to have been received in full from said Assignee:
applica includi continu said par	1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire itle and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to any and all other ations filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States of America, and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or nation of any of said applications; (c) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of tents; and (d) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate and all of said patents.
its succ respect	2. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, sessors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their ive heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

1

Attorney Docket No.: FOOTER

> **PATENT REEL: 024141 FRAME: 0158**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have	
given below and delivered this instrument to said Assigned	
Inventor 1 Signature:	Dated: 21 May 2008
Inventor 1 Name: Blokzijl, Anko Jan	**************************************
***************	******
Inventor 2 Signature: Inventor 2 Name: Paalman, Gerard **********************************	Dated: 21 May 2008
Inventor 3 Signature:	Dated: 21 May 2008
Inventor 3 Name Noordhof, Gerlof Henno	

Attorney Docket No.: FOOTER

RECORDED: 03/25/2010

2

PATENT REEL: 024141 FRAME: 0159